QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE
BUDGET ESTIMATES - 26 - 27 MAY 2014
IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(BE14/568) PROGRAMME - Internal Product

Senator Lundy (Written) asked:

For all employees who were redeployed please provide:

a. Their age.

b. Their gender.

c. A description of their position before and after redeployment.

d. The APS classification level of their position before and after redeployment.
e. Their wage before and after redeployment.

f. Contract type (non-ongoing versus ongoing) before and after redeployment.
g. Where they were located before and after redeployment.

h. Please provide the reason for the redeployment.

i. Please specify any other costs incurred by the department/agency because of this redeployment.

J. Please provide all relevant dates.

Answer:

Of the eight employees who were redeployed (noting one redeployee is still awaiting placement) within the portfolio from 7 September 2014 to 31 May 2014:

(@) The age of redeployees ranged from 26 to 60 years of age.

(b) Four redeployees are male and four are females.

(c) Roles before redeployment include project management, operations support and integrity officers. Roles after redeployment include ICT enterprise architecture, records management, operations support, integrity officers and investigations officers.
(d) Two Executive Level positions, six APS level positions.

(e) All wages before and after redeployment were comparable, the wage range of redeployees is from $57,462 to $143,093.

(F) All positions before and after redeployment are ongoing.

(9) All positions before and after redeployment are located in the Australian Capital
Territory.

(h) Reasons for redeployment include work area restructure, and relocation of positions interstate.

(i) Nil.

(j) Further dates cannot be provided due to privacy limitations.

The information contained in (a) to (j) cannot be further disaggregated due to privacy limitations.

